said conference; 

• The BAC Chairpeson relayed that the Pre-procurement Conference for the said 
project was held last October 13, 2020;  

• The BAC Chairperson read the Invitation To Bid (IB) of the project with an 
Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) of Three Million Eight Hundred Twenty 
Five Thousand Pesos (Php.3,825,000.00) with  fund source from the Internally 
Generated Fund- GS (IGF-GS) FY 2020  and a contract duration of 60 calendar 
days; 

• She reiterated the timeline of activities giving emphasis on the online conduct of 
the same and relaying further the advice to the prospective bidders on the